
     PCA : 12-3J14-21-B-0583 
October 18, 2021 15:00:00 

PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION 
THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE (USDA) PURCHASED CHEDDAR CHEESE AS INDICATED BELOW. 

THIS 

PURCHASE IS THE RESULT OF OFFERS RECEIVED IN RESPONSE TO SOLICITATION 12-3J14-21-B-0583. DELIVERIES ARE 

TO BE MADE FROM JANUARY 1, 2022, THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2022. THE CONTRACTING OFFICER WILL NOT 

CONSIDER 

ANY ADDITIONAL OR FURTHER OFFERS UNDER SOLICITATION 

12-3J14-21-B-0583. AMS EXTENDS OUR APPRECIATION TO ALL BIDDERS FOR SHOWING AN INTEREST IN SUPPLYING 

AGRICULTURAL COMMODITIES FOR USDA/DOMESTIC PROGRAMS. 

QUESTIONS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE USDA/AMS/COMMODITY PROCUREMENT 

PROGRAM, 

JENNY.BABIUCH@USDA.GOV 

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received:          7 

PURCHASE SUMMARY 
Material Minimum Maximum UOM 

CHEESE CHED BLOCK 40 LB-GENERIC (40800) 

CHEESE CHED RDU FAT SHRD-BAG 6/5-GENERIC 

CHEESE CHED SHRED-BAG 6/5 LB-GENERIC 

CHEESE NAT AMER FBD BARREL-500 LB(40800) 

$1800.00 

$5400.00 

$3600.00 

$5400.00 

   1,999,200.000 

   5,529,600.000 

   4,224,000.000 

  48,144,000.000 

LB 

LB 

LB 

LB 

TOTAL $16200.00   59,896,800.000 LB 

PURCHASE DETAILS 
Contractor/ 
Contract 
Number ( 
Description ) 

Material Minimum Maximum UOM Price Range 

ASSOCIATED MILK PRODUCERS, INC. 
315 NORTH BROADWAY 
NEW ULM, MN 56073-0455 

12-3J14-22-D-0087 

CHEESE NAT AMER FBD BARREL-500 

LB(40800) 

BONGARDS' CREAMERIES 
13200 County Rd 51 
Norwood, MN 55368 

12-3J14-22-D-0089 

CHEESE NAT AMER FBD BARREL-500 

LB(40800) 

CHEESE CHED BLOCK 40 LB-GENERIC 

(40800) 

DAIRY FARMERS OF AMERICA, INC. 
1405 N 98th St 
Kansas City, KS 66111-1865 

$1800.00 LB $0.1995 to $0.2995 

23,827,200.0 

00 

$1800.00 LB $0.2038 to $0.3709 

14,116,800.0 

00 

$1800.00 LB $0.1537 to $0.2632 

1,999,200.00 

0 
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Contractor/ Material Minimum Maximum UOM Price Range 
Contract 
Number ( 
Description ) 

12-3J14-22-D-0090 

CHEESE CHED RDU FAT SHRD-BAG 

6/5-GENERIC 

CHEESE CHED SHRED-BAG 6/5 

LB-GENERIC 

GREAT LAKES CHEESE CO INC 
17825 GREAT LAKES PARKWAY 
HIRAM, OH 44234-1806 

12-3J14-22-D-0092 

CHEESE CHED RDU FAT SHRD-BAG 

6/5-GENERIC 

CHEESE CHED SHRED-BAG 6/5 

LB-GENERIC 

MASTERS GALLERY FOODS, INCORPORATED 
POST OFFICE BOX  170 
PLYMOUTH, WI 53073-0170 

12-3J14-22-D-0088 

CHEESE CHED RDU FAT SHRD-BAG 

6/5-GENERIC 

MASTERS GALLERY FOODS, INCORPORATED 
POST OFFICE BOX  170 
PLYMOUTH, WI 53073-0170 

12-3J14-22-D-0091 

CHEESE NAT AMER FBD BARREL-500 

LB(40800) 

$1800.00 

$1800.00 

$1800.00 

$1800.00 

$1800.00 

$1800.00 

1,459,200.00 

0 

76,800.000 

2,035,200.00 

0 

4,147,200.00 

0 

2,035,200.00 

0 

10,200,000.0 

00 

LB $0.4549 to $0.5358 

LB $0.4610 to $0.4870 

LB $0.3725 to $0.4725 

LB $0.2675 to $0.3675 

LB $0.3400 to $0.4842 

LB $0.2050 to $0.2826 

http:2,035,200.00
http:4,147,200.00
http:2,035,200.00
http:1,459,200.00

