October 18, 2021 15:00:00

PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE (USDA) PURCHASED CHEDDAR CHEESE AS INDICATED BELOW. THIS

PURCHASE IS THE RESULT OF OFFERS RECEIVED IN RESPONSE TO SOLICITATION 12-3J14-21-B-0583. DELIVERIES ARE TO BE MADE FROM JANUARY 1, 2022, THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2022. THE CONTRACTING OFFICER WILL NOT CONSIDER

ANY ADDITIONAL OR FURTHER OFFERS UNDER SOLICITATION

12-3J14-21-B-0583. AMS EXTENDS OUR APPRECIATION TO ALL BIDDERS FOR SHOWING AN INTEREST IN SUPPLYING AGRICULTURAL COMMODITIES FOR USDA/DOMESTIC PROGRAMS.

QUESTIONS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE USDA/AMS/COMMODITY PROCUREMENT PROGRAM,

JENNY.BABIUCH@USDA.GOV

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 7
--	---------------

PURCHASE SUMMARY			
Material	Minimum	Maximum	UOM
CHEESE CHED BLOCK 40 LB-GENERIC (40800)	\$1800.00	1,999,200.000	LB
CHEESE CHED RDU FAT SHRD-BAG 6/5-GENERIC	\$5400.00	5,529,600.000	LB
CHEESE CHED SHRED-BAG 6/5 LB-GENERIC	\$3600.00	4,224,000.000	LB
CHEESE NAT AMER FBD BARREL-500 LB(40800)	\$5400.00	48,144,000.000	LB
TOTAL	\$16200.00	59,896,800.000	LB

PURCHASE D	DETAILS				
Contractor/	Material	M inimum	Maximum	UOM Price R	ange
Contract					
Number (
Description)					

ASSOCIATED MILK PRODUCERS, INC. 315 NORTH BROADWAY
NEW ULM, MN 56073-0455

12-3J14-22-D-0087

CHEESE NAT AMER FBD BARREL-500 \$1800.00 LB \$0.1995 to \$0.2995 LB(40800) 23,827,200.0

00

BONGARDS' CREAMERIES 13200 County Rd 51 Norwood, MN 55368

12-3J14-22-D-0089

CHEESE NAT AMER FBD BARREL-500 \$1800.00 LB \$0.2038 to \$0.3709 LB(40800) 14,116,800.0 00 CHEESE CHED BLOCK 40 LB-GENERIC \$1800.00 LB \$0.1537 to \$0.2632 (40800) 1,999,200.00

DAIRY FARMERS OF AMERICA, INC. 1405 N 98th St Kansas City, KS 66111-1865

Contractor/ Contract Number (Description)	Material	Minimum	Maximum	UOM	Price Range
12-3J14-22-D-00	190				
	CHEESE CHED RDU FAT SHRD-BAG 6/5-GENERIC	\$1800.00	1,459,200.00 0	LB	\$0.4549 to \$0.5358
	CHEESE CHED SHRED-BAG 6/5 LB-GENERIC S CHEESE CO INC T LAKES PARKWAY 14234-1806	\$1800.00	76,800.000	LB	\$0.4610 to \$0.4870
12-3J14-22-D-00	992				
	CHEESE CHED RDU FAT SHRD-BAG 6/5-GENERIC	\$1800.00	2,035,200.00 0	LB	\$0.3725 to \$0.4725
	CHEESE CHED SHRED-BAG 6/5 LB-GENERIC	\$1800.00	4,147,200.00 0	LB	\$0.2675 to \$0.3675
POST OFFICE	ALLERY FOODS, INCORPORATED E BOX 170 WI 53073-0170				
12-3J14-22-D-00	088				
	CHEESE CHED RDU FAT SHRD-BAG 6/5-GENERIC	\$1800.00	2,035,200.00 0	LB	\$0.3400 to \$0.4842
POST OFFICE	ALLERY FOODS, INCORPORATED E BOX 170 WI 53073-0170				
12-3J14-22-D-0091					
	CHEESE NAT AMER FBD BARREL-500 LB(40800)	\$1800.00	10,200,000.0 00	LB	\$0.2050 to \$0.2826